Technische Änderungen vorbehalten / Specifications are subject to change without notice
2016-03             1 / 2
dev-dorsch electronic vertriebs gmbh ● Münchner Str. 123 ● 85774 Unterföhring
Fon +49 / 89 / 95 08 07 – 60 Fax – 77 Mail: contact@dev-electronic.de ● www.dev-electronic.de
70 Watt Switching Adapter
Desk Top, Series DVTRH70A
 Features
● Universal Input Range 90 – 264Vac

RIPPLE &
NOISE
[%]
VOLTAGE
ACCURACY
[%]
LINE
REGULATION
[%]
LOAD
REGULATION
[%]
EFF.
MIN. [%]
   NOTE 1 NOTE 2 NOTE 3 NOTE 4 NOTE 5
TRH70A120 12 5.8 1 ±2 ±1 ±4 89
TRH70A150 15 4.65 1 ±2 ±1 ±3 89
TRH70A180 18 3.9 1 ±2 ±1 ±2 89
TRH70A190 19 3.7 1 ±2 ±1 ±2 89
TRH70A240 24 3.0 1 ±2 ±1 ±2 89
TRH70A280 28 2.5 1 ±2 ±1 ±2 89
TRH70A360 36 2.0 1 ±2 ±1 ±2 89
TRH70A480 48 1.5 1 ±2 ±1 ±2 89
Typical at 25°C , nominal line and 75% load, unless otherwise specified.
NOTE:
1. Add a 0.1uF ceramic capacitor and a 10uF E.L. capacitor to output for Ripple & Noise measuring @20MHz BW.
2. Voltage setpoint at 60% full load.